Town of Canaan

277 Main Street · PO Box 68 Canaan, Maine 04924

Select Board Meeting Minutes

February 21, 2024 6:00pm

Canaan Town Office

Board Members Present: Daniel Harriman, Kathleen Perelka, Megan Smith

Chairman Dan Harriman called the meeting to order at 6:01pm.

Minutes

Kathy Perelka motioned to accept the minutes without reading aloud, seconded by Megan Smith.

New Business

The next meetings will be February 28, March 13, and March 28.

Code Enforcement

Kathy Perelka motioned for Randy to send a letter to Chad Page regarding a junkyard violation, seconded by Dan Harriman.

Clerk

Dan Harriman motioned to make the following appointments, seconded by Megan Smith:

Samantha Neal – Election Clerk Kerra Keene – Ballot Clerk

Araminta Dorman – Ballot Clerk Winnie Hayden – Ballot Clerk

Anne Herrin – Ballot Clerk Raejean Herrin – Ballot Clerk

Tax Collector/Treasurer

Dan Harriman motioned to sign the Bi-Weekly Financial Report, seconded by Kathy Perelka.

Dan Harriman motioned to sign the Sub-Accounting Form, seconded by Kathy Perelka.

This is to move \$907.50 from the Morrill Pond Culverts Reserve Account to pay to the Town of Hartland.

Dan Harriman motioned to approve the journal entry, seconded by Megan Smith.

TOWN OF CANAAN

277 MAIN STREET PO Box 68 CANAAN, MAINE 04924

Danielle asked for permission to contact the town attorney regarding a tax acquired property, so moved by Dan Harriman, seconded by Megan Smith.

Dan Harriman motioned to approve Warrant #3A in the amount of \$117,889.23, seconded by Megan Smith.

General Assistance

Dan Harriman motioned to appoint Charles Worcester as General Assistance Director, seconded by Kathy Perelka.

Dan Harriman motioned to adjourn at 6:30pn, seconded by Kathy Perelka.